GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2505
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.07.2019
ROADS CONSTRUCTED UNDER PMGSY
2505. SHRI SANTOKH SINGH CHAUDHARY:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of roads constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana(PMGSY) in
Jalandhar constituency, Punjab during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the details of ongoing works under PMGSY in Jalandhar;

(c) whether the Government has received any new proposals for construction of roads in the
said region; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government in this regard?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a):  The details of roads constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in
Jalandhar Constituency, Punjab during the last three years are as under:

Year (s) Package Road Name | Sanctioned Sanctioned Date of
Number Length (km) | Cost Completion
(in lakh)
2016-17 NIL
PB0845 L030- 8.01 402.87 27-04-2017
Mehsampur
to Mehatpur
PB0847 Jandiala-Patti | 5.20 274.22 23-06-2017
Mohanpur
2017-18 PB8049 T04-Malliwal | 9.07 633.08 30-10-2017
to Kotla
Heran
PB0850 T02-Malsian | 11.08 757.98 28-04-2017
Shahkot
Moga Road to
Punia
2018-19 NIL

(b):  There are no ongoing works under PMGSY in Jalandhar.

(c) & (d): No new proposal for construction of rural roads under Jalandhar constituency has
been submitted by the State Government so far.
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